Public Notice of Regular Meeting of the Cable Franchise and Hearing Board

REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULED FOR THE CABLE FRANCHISE AND HEARING BOARD

Cable Franchise and Hearing Board Members: Brian White

Sandy Barnhart y Chavez

David Ferrance

Meeting to be held on September 19, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. at the City-County Government Center in the City Council Committee Room, 9th Floor, Room 9081, One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102, unless otherwise posted.

Scheduled meeting: September 19, 2017, at 5:30 p.m.

If you have a disability and need a **reasonable accommodation** of your disability in order to be able to read the agenda or to observe this public meeting, please contact Ms. Jane Yee by email or phone. The meeting will occur in a room on the 9th floor of the City-County Government Center and is accessible to persons in wheelchairs.

Copies of the **meeting agenda** will be available to the public at least 24 hours before the meeting on the bulletin board in the City-County Government Center, One Civic Plaza, First Floor across from the Plaza Café, and also on the City of Albuquerque's webpage regarding cable franchise events at: https://www.cabq.gov/cable-franchise/events. You can also contact Jane Yee to get a copy of the meeting agenda.

Contact person: Jane L. Yee, Assistant City Attorney

City of Albuquerque, Legal Department

City-County Government Center, One Civic Plaza, Room 4072

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

(505) 768-4500 Office, 768-4525 Fax, email: <u>jyee@cabq.gov</u>